
3 Sections Aluminium Alloy Tripod with 

Quick-Release Plate        
3-Way Precision Head   • 3Kgs Load Capacity   • Secure Grip Locking System

Precise-150



Precise-150 is a combination of sturdiness and innovative technical features for photographers 
and videographers alike. This Tripod is a 3-section tripod featuring durable aluminum telescopic 
legs that offer stability and durability. Its leg locking levers are secure. This tripod’s key feature is 
the center column mechanism, which allows the column to be extended vertically with great 
fluidity. This makes it an extremely versatile tripod, suitable for a wide range of photography and 
videography applications.

Introduction

• Maximum Height: 150cm
• Minimum Height: 53cm
• Folded Height: 57cm
• Sections: 3
• Load Capacity: 3kg
• Weight: 1.39kg

Specifications

Features

• 3-Way Pan and Tilt Head: The pan and tilt head allows for fluid camera positioning and 
accurate alignment.
• Secure Telescoping Legs: The flip-locks allow for quick and secure adjustment of the 
telescoping tripod legs, while the center brace adds stability by connecting the legs to make them 
more rigid.
• Rapid Adjustment Center Column: The rapid center column allows quick and easy camera 
height adjustment.
• Quick-Release Plate: The quick release plate is the quickest way to mount or unmount and 
align your camera to the tripod head.
• Bubble Level: The bubble level ensures that your shot is aligned to the best angle always.

• Precise-150
• Carry Case
• User Guide

Packaging Contents

English



English

Please read all safety instructions and warnings thoroughly before using this product. Improper 
use of this product may result in damage to this or attached products.
1.   Do not disassemble the product or attempt to fix it. 
2.   Do not attempt to replace any part of this product.
3.   Do not store or use the product in a high temperature environment, including intense sunlight 
or heat.

• Sure-Grip Rubber Feet: Get maximum traction on any surface for that impeccable shot in any environment
• Carrying Case with Shoulder Strap: Carry this tripod anywhere easily using the provided carry case

Precautions:



Appearance & Interface Description

1. Quick Release Lock

2. Mounting Screw

3. Mounting  Plate

4. Vertical Tilt Lock Knob

5. Rapid Adjustment Center Column

6. Handle

7. Center Column Locking Knob

8. Center Column Adjustment Lever 

9. Telescopic Legs

10. Center Column Lock

11. Gravity Hook

12. Secure Leg Locks

13. Rubber Feet

English



1. Adjusting the Height Of The Center Column:

English

• Loosen the Center Column Locking Knob.
• Rotate the Center Column Adjustment Lever to elevate the center column to the desired 
height. 
• Tighten the Center Column Locking Knob.



•   Pull the Quick Release Lock outward to release the Mounting Plate.

2. Installation and Removal Of Mounting Plate

3. Adjusting the Tilt of the Mounting Plate

• Loosen the Vertical Tilt Lo     ck Knob.
• Reposition the mounting plate to the desired angle.
• Tighten the Vertical Tilt Lock Knob.

English



•   Pull the Secure Flip Leg Locks Outward as shown.
•   Adjust the tripod leg height.
•   Press the flip lock to secure the legs.

English
4. Using the Secure Leg Locks



Aspecto y Descripcion del Interfaz

1.  Placa de Montaje

2.  Tapa de Cierre Rápido

3.  Tornillo de Fijación

4.  Botón de Bloqueo de Inclinación Vertical

5.  Mango

6.  Cabezal de Inclinación Vertical

7.  Botón de Bloqueo de la Columna o Pilar 

Central

8.  Palanca de Ajuste de la Columna o Pilar 

Central

9.   Bases/Patas Telescópicas

10. Columna Central de Ajuste Rápido

11. Bloqueo de la Columna Central

12. Cierre Seguro de las Bases/Patas

13. Patas de Goma

Spanish



Spanish

1. Ajustar la Altura de la Columna Central:

Instrucciones de uso

•   Afloje la perilla de bloqueo de la columna central.
•   Gire la palanca de ajuste de la columna central para elevar la columna central a la altura 
deseada.
•   Apriete la perilla de bloqueo de la columna central.



•   Tirar del cierre de Liberación Rápida hacia fuera para liberar la Placa de Montaje. 

2. Instalación  y Extracción de la Placa de Montaje 

3. Ajustar la Inclinación de la Placa de Montaje

•   Aflojar el Botón de Inclinación Vertical.
•   Vuelva a Colocar la Placa de Montaje en el ángulo deseado
•   Apretar el Botón de Inclinación Vertical.
.

Spanish



Spanish

•   Tirar hacia Fuera del Cierre de Seguridad como se Muestra en el Dibujo.
•   Ajustar el trípode a la altura deseada.
•   Presionar la lengüeta de cierre para fijar las patas. 

4. Utilizar el Cierre de Seguro de las Patas. 



Aspect & Description Interface 

 1. Verrou de Bloquage Rapide

2. Vis de Montage

3. Plaque de Montage

4. Bouton de Verrouillage Inclinaison Verticale

5. Colonne Centralle Ajustement Rapide

6. Poignée

7. Bouton Verrouillage Colonne Centrale

8. Levier de Réglage de Colonne Centrale 

9. Pieds Télescopiques

10. Verrou de Colonne Centrale

11. Crochet de Gravité

12. Verrouillage des Pieds Sécurisé

13. Pieds en Caoutchouc

French



French

1. Réglage de la Hauteur de la Colonne Centrale :

Mode d’Emploi

•   Desserrer la Molette de Verrouillage de la Colonne Centrale
•   Faire Pivoter le Levier de Réglage de la Colonne Centrale pour l’élever à la hauteur souhaitée. 
•   Serrer la Molette de Verrouillage sur la Colonne de la Centrale.



•   Tirer le Verrou de Libération Rapide pour Libérer la Plaque de Montage.

2. Installation et Démontage de la Plaque de Montage

3. Réglage de l’Inclinaison de la Plaque de Montage

•   Desserrer la Molette de Verrouillage de l’Inclinaison Verticale.
•   Repositionner la plaque de montage sur l’angle souhaité.
•   Serrer le Bouton de Blocage d’Inclinaison Verticale.

French



French

•   Tirer vers l’extérieur le Verrou de Sécurité du Pied, comme indiqué.
•   Régler la hauteur du Pied du Trépied.
•   Appuyer sur la fermeture pour fixer le pied.

4. Utilisation du Pied de Sécurité



Aussehen & Schnittstellenbeschreibung

1. Verrou de Bloquage Rapide

2. Vis de Montage

3. Plaque de Montage

4. Bouton de Verrouillage Inclinaison Verticale

5. Colonne Centralle Ajustement Rapide

6. Poignée

7. Bouton Verrouillage Colonne Centrale

8. Levier de Réglage de Colonne Centrale    

9. Pieds Télescopiques

10. Verrou de Colonne Centrale

11. Crochet de Gravité

12. Verrouillage des Pieds Sécurisé

13. Pieds en Caoutchouc

  

German



German

1. Die Höhe der Zentralsäule anpassen:

Bedienungsanleitung

•   Lockern Sie den Verriegelungsknopf der Zentralsäule.
•   Drehen Sie den Einstellhebel für die Zentralsäule, um die Zentralsäule auf die richtige Höhe 
anzuheben. 
•   Ziehen Sie den Verriegelungsknopf für die Zentralsäule fest.



2. Installation und Entfernung der Montageplatte 

•   Ziehen Sie die Schnellentriegelung nach außen, um die Montageplatte freizugeben.  

3. Die Neigung der Montageplatte einstellen  

•   Lockern Sie den Knopf zur Arretierung der Senkrechtneigung.
•   Positionieren Sie die Montageplatte im gewünschten Winkel.
•   Ziehen Sie den Knopf zur Arretierung der Senkrechtneigung fest.  

German



German

•   Ziehen Sie die Beinverriegelung nach außen, wie angezeigt.
•   Stellen Sie die Beinhöhe des Dreibeinstativs ein.  
•   Drücken Sie auf die Verriegelung, um die Beine zu sichern.  

4. Die Verriegelung zur Sicherung der Beine benutzen



Descrição da Aparência e Interface

1. Trava de engate rápido

2. Parafuso de montagem

3. Placa de montagem

4. Maçaneta de bloqueio da inclinação vertical

5. Coluna central de ajuste rápido

6. Alça

7. Maçaneta de bloqueio da coluna central

8. Alavanca de ajuste da coluna central

9. Pernas telescópicas

10. Trava da coluna central

11. Gancho de gravidade

12. Travas seguras

13. Pés de borracha

Portuguese



Portuguese

•   Solte a maçaneta de bloqueio da coluna central.
•   Rode a alavanca de ajuste da coluna central para elevar a coluna central até à altura desejada.
•   Aperte a maçaneta de bloqueio da coluna central.

1. Para ajustar a altura da coluna central: 

Instruções de uso



2. Instalação e Remoção da Placa de Montagem

•   Puxe a trava de desengate rápido para fora para soltar a placa de montagem.

3. Ajuste da Inclinação da Placa de Montagem

•   Solte a maçaneta de bloqueio da inclinação vertical.
•   Coloque a placa de montagem no ângulo desejado.
•   Aperte a maçaneta de bloqueio da inclinação vertical.

Portuguese



Portuguese

•   Puxe as travas seguras para dobrar as pernas para fora como demonstrado na imagem.
•   Ajuste a altura da perna do tripé.
•   Pressione a trava de bloqueio para fixar as pernas.

4. Utilização das travas seguras das pernas



Descrierea Aspectului si a Interfetei

1. Declansator Rapid

2. Surub de Montare

3. Placa de Montare

4. Maner pentru Blocarea Verticala

5. Coloana Centrala pentru Reglarea Rapida

6. Maner

7. Maner pentru Blocarea Coloanei Centrale

8. Parghia pentru Reglarea Coloanei 

Centrale 

9. Picioare Telescopice

10. Mecanismul de blocare a Coloanei

11. Carlig pentru Gravitate

12. Blocatoare securizate pentru picioarele

13. Piciorusele din Guma

Romanian



Romanian

•   Slăbiți Mânerul pentru Blocarea Coloanei Centrale.
•   Să întoarceți Mânerul pentru Reglarea Coloanei Centrale pentru a ridica Coloana Centrala către 
înălțimea dorita. 
•   Să strângeți Mânerul pentru Blocarea Coloanei Centrale.

1. Reglarea Înălțimii Coloanei Centrale:

Instrucțiuni pentru Utilizare



2. Instalarea şi Îndepărtarea Plăcii de Montare

•   Să trageți Declanșatorul Rapid spre extern pentru a declanșa Placa de Montare.

3. Reglarea Blocajului Plăcii de Montare

•   Să slăbiți Mânerul pentru Deblocare pe Poziție Verticala.
•   Să repoziționați placa de montare pe unghiul dorit.
•   Să strângeți Mânerul pentru Blocare pe Poziție Verticala.

Romanian



Romanian

•   Să trageți Spre Extern Limba Blocatorului precum arătat.
•   Să reglați înălțimea piciorului tripodului.
•   Să apăsați pe blocatorul limbii pentru a asigura picioarele.

4. Utilizarea Blocatoarelor Securizate pentru Picioarele



Внешний вид и описание интерфейса

1. Замок для быстрого снятия

2. Крепежный винт

3. Монтажная пластина

4. Ручка фиксатора наклона в вертикальной 

плоскости

5. Центральная колонна быстрого перемещения

6. Ручка

7. Ручка фиксатора центральной колонны

8. Рычаг перемещения центральной колонны 

9. Телескопические стойки

10. Замок центральной колонны

11 Гравитационный затвор

12. Замок фиксации стоек

13. Резиновые ножки

Russian



Russian

•   Ослабьте ручку фиксатора центральной колонны.
•   Поверните рычаг перемещения центральной колонны для того, чтобы поднять центральную 
колонну на требуемую высоту. 
•   Затяните ручку фиксатора центральной колонны.

1. Регулировка высоты центральной колонны:

Инструкция по применению



2. Установка и снятие монтажной пластины                          

•   Потяните замок для быстрого снятия для разблокирования монтажной пластины.

3. Регулировка наклона монтажной пластины

•   Ослабьте ручку фиксатора наклона в вертикальной плоскости.
•   Установите монтажную пластину под требуемым углом.
•    Затяните ручку фиксатора наклона в вертикальной плоскости.

Russian



Russian

•   Потяните флажковые замки фиксации стоек, как показано на рисунке.
•   Установите необходимую высоту стоек треноги.
•   Нажмите на флажковый замок для фиксации стоек

4. Использование замков фиксации стоек    



Görünüm ve Arayüz Açıklaması 

1. Çabuk Açılan Kilit 

2. Montaj Vidası 

3. Montaj Plakası

4. Dikey Kol Kilit Topuzu

5. Rapid Adjustment Center Column

6. Tutacak

7. Merkez Sütun Kilit Topuzu 

8. Merkez Sütun Ayar Kolu  

9. Teleskopik Bacaklar

10. Merkez Sütun Kilit 

11. Ağırlık Kuvveti Kancası 

12. Güvenli Bacak Kilitleri

13. Kauçuk Ayaklar 

Turkish



Turkish

•   Merkez Sütun Kilit Topuzunu gevşetin.
•   Merkez Sütun Ayar Kolunu merkez sütunu istenilen seviyeye yükseltecek şekilde döndürün. 
•  Merkez Sütun Kilit Topuzunu sıkın.

1. Merkez Sütunun Yüksekliğinin Ayarlanması:

Kullanım Talimatlar



•   Çabuk Açılan Kilidi Montaj Plakasını açacak şekilde dışarı doğru çekin.

3. Montaj Plakasının Eğimini Ayarlama 

•   Dikey Kol Kilit Topuzunu gevşetin.
•   Montaj plakasını istenilen açıya konumlandırın.
•   Dikey Kol Kilit Topuzunu sıkın.

Turkish
2. Montaj Plakasının Kurulumu ve Sökülmesi 



Turkish

•   Güvenli Döndürülen Bacak Kilitlerini gösterilen şekilde dışarıya doğru çekin.
•   Tripod bacak yüksekliğini ayarlayın.
•   Bacakları güvenli hale getirmek için döndürülebilir kilide basın.

4. Güvenli Bacak Kilitlerinin Kullanımı 



外观和接口描述

1. 快速释放锁

2. 安装螺丝

3. 安装板

4. 垂直倾斜锁定旋钮

5. 快速调节中心柱

6. 手柄

7. 中心柱锁定旋钮

8. 中心柱调节杆 

9. 伸缩腿

10. 中心柱锁

11. 重力钩

12. 紧固腿锁

13. 橡胶脚

Chinese



Chinese

1. 调整中心柱的高度：

使用说明

•   松开中心柱锁定旋钮。

•   旋转中心柱调节杆，将中心柱提升到所需高度。

•   拧紧中心柱锁定旋钮。



• 向外拉快速释放锁，以松开安装板。

2. 安装板的安装和拆卸

3. 调整安装板的倾斜度

•   松开垂直倾斜锁定旋钮。

•   将安装板重新放置到所需的角度。

•   拧紧垂直倾斜锁定旋钮。

Chinese



Chinese

•   如图所示将紧固翻盖锁向外拉。

•   调整三脚架腿高度。

•   按下翻盖锁固定支脚。

4. 使用紧固腿锁



Persian

• قفل ھای ضامن نگھدارنده پایه را طبق شکل به بیرون بکشید.

• ارتفاع پایه را تنظیم کنید.

• قفل ضامن را برای محکم کردن پایه ھا فشار دھید.

4. استفاده از قفل ھای نگھدارنده پایه



Persian

•   قفل آزادسازی سریع را به بیرون بکشید تا صفحه نصب رھا شود.

2.برداشتن و قرار دادن صفحه نصب

3.تنظیم شیب صفحه نصب

•   پیچ قفل شیب عمودی را شل کنید.

•   صفحه نصب را دوباره با زاویه دلخواه قرار دھید.

•   پیچ قفل شیب عمودی را سفت کنید



1.  تنظیم ارتفاع ستون مرکزی:

دستورالعمل ھای استفاده

•   پیچ قفل ستون مرکزی را شل کنید.

•   اھرم تنظیم ستون مرکزی را بچرخانید تا ستون مرکزی تا ارتفاع دلخواه شما بالا بیاید.

•   پیچ قفل ستون مرکزی را سفت کنید

Persian



Persian
ظاھر و شرح رابط

1.  قفل آزادسازی سریع

2.  پیچ نصب

3.  صفحه نصب

4.  پیچ قفل شیب عمودی

5.  ستون مرکزی تنظیم سریع

6.  دسته

7.  پیچ قفل ستون مرکزی

8.  اھرم تنظیم ستون مرکزی 

9.  پایه ھای تلسکوپی

10.  قفل ستون مرکزی

11.  قلاب جاذبه

12.  قفل ھای نگھدارنده پایه

13.  پایه لاستیکی



•   ادفع الرمانتین كما ھو موضح بالشكل.

•   اضبط ارتفاع الحامل الثلاثي.

•   اضغط على القفل المتحرك لتأمین وتثبیت الساقین.

4.استخدام رمانتي تأمین الساق 

Arabic



Arabic

•   اضغط قفل التشغیل السريع للخارج لإخراج دعامة التثبیت

2. تركیب ونزع دعامة التثبیت 

3.ضبط میل دعامة التثبیت 

•  فك رمانة التحكم في الحركة الرأسیة المائلة.

•  أعد ضبط دعامة التثبیت حسب زاوية المیل المطلوبة

•  احكم ربط رمانة التحكم في الحركة الرأسیة المائلة



1. تعديل طول العمود الأوسط: 

إرشادات الاستخدام 

•   قم بفك رمانة تثبیت العمود الأوسط 

•   لف رافعة تعديل طول العمود الأوسط لرفع العمود الأوسط حتى الارتفاع المطلوب. 

•   احكم ربط رمانة العمود الأوسط.

Arabic



شكل ووصف الواجھة 

1.  قفل التشغیل السريع 

2.  مسمار التثبیت 

3.  دعامة التثبیت 

4.  رمانة التحكم في الحركة الرأسیة المائلة 

5.  عمود أوسط سريع التعديل 

6.  مقبض 

7.  رمانة إحكام العمود الأوسط 

8.  رافعة تعديل طول العمود الأوسط 

9.  ساقي التلسكوب 

10.  قفل العمود الأوسط 

11.  إبزيم الجاذبیة 

12.  مسماري تثبیت الساقین 

13.  رجل مطاط 

Arabic



Slovenian

Videz in opis

1. Vijak za hitro odklepanje

2. Vijak

3. Snemljiva ploščica

4. Vijak za zaporo nagiba

5. Hitro nastavljiv višinski drog

6. Ročica

7. Vijak za centralno zaklepanje droga

8. Ročica za nastavljanje višinskega droga 

9. Ročica

10. Teleskopske noge

11. Zaklepanje višinskega droga

12. Obtežilna kljuka

13. Varnostno fiksiranje nog

14. Gumijaste nogice

  



Slovenian

•   Odvijte vijak za centralno zaklepanje droga.
•   Obrnite ročico za nastavljanje višinskega droga da drog nastavite na želeno višino.
•   Zategnite vijak za zaklepanje droga.

1. Prilagajanje višine višinskega droga

Navodila za uporabo

2. Nameščanje in odstranjevanje snemljive ploščice

•    Să trageți Declanșatorul Rapid spre extern pentru a declanșa Placa de Montare.



Slovenian

3. Prilagajanje nagiba nastavljive ploščice

•    Odvijte vijak za zaporo nagiba.
•    Nastavite nastavljivo ploščico v želeni položaj.
•    Privijte vijak za zaporo nagiba.

•    Potegnite zapore za varnostno fiksiranje nog navzven,
 kot je to prikazano na sliki.
•    Prilagodite višino nog stojala.
•    Pritisnite zapore za varnostno fiksiranje nog.

4. Varnostno fiksiranje nog



Czech

Vzhled a popis rozhraní

1. Rychlé uvolnění zámku

2. Montážní šroub

3. Montážní deska

4. Knoflík pro vertikální sklopení

5. Sloupec Centra rychlé úpravy

6. Rukojeť

7. Středový uzamykací knoflík sloupku

8. Páčka pro nastavení sloupku středu

9. Rukojeť

10. Teleskopické nohy

11. Zámek středového sloupce

12. Gravity Hook

13. Zabezpečte zámek nohou

14. Pryžové nohy



Czech

• Povolte knoflík pro zamykání středového sloupce.
• Otočte páčku pro nastavení středového sloupku, abyste zvýšili středový sloupec do 
požadované výšky.
• Utáhněte knoflík pro zamykání středového sloupce.

1. Nastavení výšky sloupce středu:

Pokyny k použití 

2. Montáž a demontáž montážní desky

• Uvolněte montážní destičku a zajistěte zámek rychlého uvolnění ven.



Czech

3. Nastavení naklonění montážní desky

• Uvolněte ovládací knoflík pro vertikální sklopení.
• Namontujte montážní desku do požadovaného úhlu.
• Utáhněte otočný knoflík pro vertikální sklopení.

• Zajistěte zámek Secure Flip Leg Outwards podle obrázku.
• Nastavte výšku nohy stativu.
• Stiskněte zámek pro zajištění noh.

4. Použití zabezpečených nožních zámků



Slovakian

Vzhľad a popis rozhrania

1. Rýchle uvoľnenie zámku

2. Montážna skrutka

3. Montážna doska

4. Vertikálny uzamykací knoflík

5. Stĺpec Centra rýchleho nastavenia

6. Rukoväť

7. Kľúč na uzamknutie stredového stĺpika

8. Páčka pre nastavenie stĺpika na stred

9. Rukoväť

10. Teleskopické nohy

11. Zámok stredového stĺpca

12. Gravity Hook

13. Zabezpečte zámky nohy

14. Gumové nohy



Slovakian

• Uvoľnite gombík zaistenia stredového stĺpika.
• Otočte páčku nastavenia stĺpika na stred, aby ste zvýšili stredový stĺpik na 
požadovanú výšku.
• Utiahnite gombík uzamknutia stĺpika.

1. Nastavenie výšky stredového stĺpca:

Návod na použitie

2. Montáž a demontáž montážnej dosky

• Vytiahnite zámok rýchleho uvoľnenia smerom von, aby ste uvoľnili montážnu dosku.



Slovakian

3. Nastavenie naklonenia montážnej dosky

• Uvoľnite ovládač vertikálneho sklopenia.
• Umiestnite montážnu dosku do požadovaného uhla.
• Utiahnite gombík uzamknutia vertikálneho sklonu.

• Potiahnite Secure Flip Leg Locks smerom von podľa obrázka.
• Nastavte výšku nohy statívu.
• Zatlačte zámok zámku na zaistenie nohy.

4. Používanie zabezpečených nožných zámkov



Hungarian

Megjelenés és interfész leírása 

1. Gyorskioldó zár

2. Csavar rögzítése

3. Szerelőlap

4. Függőleges dőlésgomb

5. Gyorsbeállítási központ oszlop

6. Handle

7. Középoszlop záró gomb

8. Központoszlopbeállító kar

9. Handle

10. Teleszkópos lábak

11. Központoszlopzár

12. Gravitációs horog

13. Rögzítse a lábzárakat

14. Gumi lábak



Hungarian

• Lazítsa meg a középső oszlop záró gombját.
• Forgassa a középső oszlopbeállító kart, hogy a középső oszlopot a kívánt 
magasságba emelje.
• Húzza meg a középső oszlop záró gombját

1. A középső oszlop magasságának beállítása:

Használati utasítások 

2. A szerelőlap felszerelése és eltávolítása

• • Húzza kifelé a gyorskioldó zárat a rögzítőlemez kioldásához.



Hungarian

3. A szerelőlap dőlésszögének beállítása

• Lazítsa meg a függőleges billenőkapcsoló gombot.
• Helyezze vissza a szerelőlapot a kívánt szögre.
• Húzza meg a függőleges dőlésgátló gombot.

• Az ábrán látható módon húzza ki a biztonságos flip lábzárakat.
• Állítsa be az állvány lábának magasságát.
• Nyomja meg a flip zárat a lábak rögzítéséhez.

4. A biztonságos lábzár használata



Polish

Wygląd i opis interfejsu

1. Blokada Quick Release

2. Śruba mocująca

3. Płyta montażowa

4. Gałka blokady pionowego uchylania

5. Kolumna Centrum Szybkiej Korekty

6. Uchwyt

7. Centralna blokująca gałka kolumny

8. Dźwignia regulacji kolumny środkowej

9. Uchwyt

10. Nogi teleskopowe

11. Środkowa blokada kolumny

12. Hak grawitacyjny

13. Bezpieczne zamki na nogi

14. Gumowe nóżki



Polish

• Poluzować pokrętło blokowania kolumny środkowej.
• Obróć dźwignię regulacji kolumny środkowej, aby podnieść kolumnę środkową do 
żądanej wysokości.
• Dokręć pokrętło blokujące kolumnę centralną.

1. Regulacja wysokości kolumny środkowej:

Instrukcje użytkowania

2. Montaż i demontaż płyty montażowej

• Pociągnij blokadę Quick Release Lock, aby zwolnić płytę montażową.



Polish

3. Regulacja pochylenia płyty montażowej

• Poluzuj pokrętło blokady pionowego uchylania.
• Ustawić płytkę montażową pod żądanym kątem.
• Dokręć pokrętło blokowania pionowego pochylenia.

• Pociągnij zabezpieczoną blokadę na nogi, tak jak pokazano 
na rysunku.
• Dostosuj wysokość nóg statywu.
• Naciśnij blokadę, aby zabezpieczyć nogi.

4. Korzystanie z bezpiecznych zamków na nogi 



Greek

Εμφάνιση και διεπαφή Περιγραφή

1. Κλείδωμα γρήγορης απελευθέρωσης

2. Βίδα στερέωσης

3. Πινακίδα συναρμολόγησης

4. Κλείδωμα κατακόρυφης κλίσης

5. Στήλη Κέντρου Ταχείας Προσαρμογής

6. Χειριστείτε

7. Κουμπί κλειδώματος κεντρικής στήλης

8. Μοχλός ρύθμισης της κεντρικής στήλης

9. Χειριστείτε

10. Τηλεσκοπικά πόδια

11. Κλείδωμα κεντρικής στήλης

12. Γάντζος βαρύτητας

13. Ασφαλείς κλειδαριές ποδιών

14. Ελαστικά πόδια



Greek

• Χαλαρώστε τον κοχλία ασφάλισης της κεντρικής στήλης.
• Περιστρέψτε τον μοχλό ρύθμισης της κεντρικής στήλης για να ανυψώσετε την 
κεντρική στήλη στο επιθυμητό ύψος.
• Σφίξτε τον κοχλία ασφάλισης της κεντρικής στήλης.

1. Ρύθμιση ύψους της κεντρικής στήλης:

Οδηγίες Χρήσης

2. Εγκατάσταση και αφαίρεση της πλάκας στήριξης

• Τραβήξτε προς τα έξω το κλείδωμα γρήγορης αποδέσμευσης για να
 απελευθερώσετε την πλάκα συναρμολόγησης.



Greek

3. Ρύθμιση της κλίσης της πλάκας στήριξης

• Χαλαρώστε τον κοχλία ασφάλισης κάθετης κλίσης.
• Επανατοποθετήστε την πλάκα στήριξης στην 
επιθυμητή γωνία.
• Σφίξτε τον κοχλία ασφάλισης κάθετης κλίσης.

• Τραβήξτε προς τα έξω το Secure Flip Leg Lock όπως 
φαίνεται στην εικόνα.
• Ρυθμίστε το ύψος των ποδιών του τριπόδου.
• Πατήστε το κλείδωμα για να ασφαλίσετε τα πόδια.

4. Χρησιμοποιώντας τα Ασφαλής Κλειδαριά Πόδι



Lithuanian

Išvaizda ir sąsajos aprašymas

1. Greito atlaisvinimo užraktas

2. Montavimo varžtas

3. Montavimo plokštė

4. Vertikalios pakreipimo 

fiksavimo rankenėlė

5. Greito reguliavimo centro stulpelis

6. Rankena

7. Centrinė stulpelio fiksavimo rankenėlė

8. Centro stulpelio reguliavimo svirtis

9. Rankena

10. Teleskopinės kojos

11. Centro stulpelio užraktas

12. Gravitacijos kablys

13. Užfiksuokite kojų užraktus

14. Gumos pėdos



Lithuanian

• Atlaisvinkite centrinės stulpelio fiksavimo rankenėlę.
• Pasukite centro stulpelio reguliavimo svirtį, kad pakeltumėte centrinę stulpelį į 
norimą aukštį.
• Priveržkite centrinės stulpelio fiksavimo rankenėlę.

1. Centro stulpelio aukščio reguliavimas:

Naudojimo instrukcijos

2. Montavimo plokštės montavimas ir išėmimas

• Norėdami atlaisvinti montavimo plokštę, sparčiojo atlaisvinimo užraktas yra iš išorės.



Lithuanian

3. Montavimo plokštės pakreipimo reguliavimas

• Atsukite vertikalaus pasukimo fiksavimo rankenėlę.
• Pakeiskite montavimo plokštę į norimą kampą.
• Priveržkite vertikalaus pasukimo fiksavimo rankenėlę.

• Ištraukite saugius apverstos kojos užraktus į išorę, kaip parodyta.
• Sureguliuokite trikojo aukščio aukštį.
• Norėdami užfiksuoti kojas, paspauskite užfiksuotą užraktą

4. Saugių kojų užraktų naudojimas



Bulgarian

Описание и описание на интерфейса

1. Бързо освобождаване

2. Монтажен винт

3. Монтажна плоча

4. Вертикален бутон за 

заключване на наклона

5. Колона за Център за бърза настройка

6. дръжка

7. Копче за заключване на 

централната колона

8. Центрирайте лоста за 

регулиране на колоната

9. дръжка

10. Телескопични крака

11. Централно заключване на

 колоната

12. Гравитационен кука

13. Обезопасете ключалките на краката

14. Гумени крака



Bulgarian

• Разхлабете централното копче за заключване на колоната.
• Завъртете централния лост за настройка на колоната, за да повдигнете 
централната колона до желаната височина.
• Затегнете копчето за заключване на централната колона.

1. Регулиране на височината на централната
 колона:

Указания за употреба

2. Монтаж и отстраняване на монтажната плоча

• Издърпайте ключа за бързо освобождаване навън, за да освободите
 монтажната плоча



Bulgarian

3. Регулиране на наклона на монтажната плоча

• Разхлабете регулатора за вертикално накланяне.
• Поставете монтажната плоча до желания ъгъл.
• Затегнете копчето за вертикално заключване.

• Издърпайте защитните заключващи ключалки навън, 
както е показано.
• Регулирайте височината на краката на триногата.
• Натиснете фиксатора за фиксиране на краката.

4. Използване на защитените ключалки за крака



Serbian

Опис изгледа и интерфејса

1. Брзо закључавање

2. Монтажни вијак

3. Монтажна плоча

4. Вертицал Тилт Лоцк Кноб

5. Ступац Центра за брзо прилагођавање

6. Хандле

7. Средњи дугме за закључавање колоне

8. Средина за подешавање колоне

9. Грип Хандле

10. Телескопске ноге

11. Централ Цолумн Лоцк

12. Гравити Хоок

13. Осигурајте браве за ноге

14. Руббер Феет



Serbian

• Олабавите дугме за блокирање средишње колоне.
• Окрените ручицу за подешавање средишње колоне да бисте подигли средишњу 
колону на жељену висину.
• Затегните дугме за блокирање средишње колоне.

1. Подешавање висине централне колоне:

Упутства за употребу

2. Инсталација и уклањање монтажне плоче

• Повуците бравицу за брзо отпуштање да бисте ослободили монтажну плочу.



Serbian

3. Подешавање нагиба монтажне плоче

• Отпустите Вертицал Тилт Лоцк Кноб.
• Поставите монтажну плочу на жељени угао.
• Затегните Вертицал Тилт Лоцк Кноб.

• Повуците сигурносне копче ногу према горе,
као што је приказано.
• Подесите висину ноге статива.
• Притисните осигурач како бисте причврстили ноге.

4. Коришћење безбедних брава за ноге




